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Here follows a listing of some of the most significant issues responded to by NOTICIAS UNIVISION, along with the most significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period APRIL 2016. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues
appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE

PROGRAM/
SEGMENT

DATE

TIME

DURATION

NARRATION OF TYPE AND
DESCRIPTION OF
PROGRAM/SEGMENT

B-1B VISAS

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/01/20
16

11:42

2:18

Today marks the start of the annual
window during which companies can
apply for the limited number of H-1B
visas for highly skilled foreign workers.
There's a cap on the number of visas
awarded-65,000 for foreigners with a
degree from any university, plus 20,000
for advanced-degree holders who've
graduated from U.S. schools.

OBESITY EPIDEMIC
WORLDWIDE

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/02/20
16

11:40

2:01

Research by the Imperial College of
London monitored the body mass of
people in 186 countries during the past
40 years, in 1975 there were 105 million
obese people and in 2014 this figure
increased dramatically to 641 million.
Obesity continues to be the main risk
factor for most diseases that are
destroying most of the lives of 68
percent of people worldwide, causing
heart disease, cancer and diabetes.

BROCCOLI RECALL

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/02/20
16

11:46

0:50

Frozen broccoli cuts sold in 11 states are
being recalled over fears of listeria
contamination.

Alimentos Congelados, S.A.. voluntarily
recalled 18-hundred cases. They were
distributed to stores in: Indiana,
Kentucky, Ohio, Tennessee, Virginia,
West Virginia, Florida, Georgia, Alabama,
south Carolina and north Carolina.

PANAMA PAPERS
SCANDAL

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/03/20
16

11:36

3:26

Some will try to downplay it, to dismiss it,
to tell you it's a big misunderstanding.
They will say it's a tempest in a teapot or
perhaps a grand conspiracy. But don't
believe it. The release of the Panama
Papers is a very big deal.
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WISCONSIN PRIMARY NOTICIAS 04/04/2016 | 11:51 2:30 When the Badger State votes on
TOMORROW UNIVISION Tuesday, it could give America
11:30PM something more like Groundhog Day:
several more weeks of an intense
primary campaign. Republicans waged a
two-front fight this weekend
WISCONSIN PRIMARY NOTICIAS 04/05/2016 | 11:37 1:30 Ted Cruz won the Wisconsin Republican
UNIVISION primary Tuesday, according to a CNN
11:30PM projection, boosting his effort to blunt
Donald Trump and moving the party
closer to a historic contested convention.
Bernie Sanders, meanwhile, won the
Democratic primary.
MISSISSIPPI LAW NOTICIAS 04/05/2016 | 11:45 2:00 Mississippi's governor signed a law on
ALLOWING SERVICE UNIVISION Tuesday that allows public and private
DENIAL TO GAYS 11:30PM businesses to refuse service to gay
couples based on the employers'
religious beliefs. Gov. Phil Bryant signed
House Bill 1523, despite opposition from
gay-rights groups and some businesses
who say it enables discrimination. Some
conservative and religious groups
support the bill.
ACLU DEMANDS TO NOTICIAS 04/06/2016 | 11:40 1:55 Advocates took action on two fronts
IMPROVE TREATMENT UNIVISION Wednesday to push for better treatment
OF IMMIGRANTS 11:30PM of immigrants in federal custody,
claiming they are having their belongings
taken by U.S. agents and are languishing
behind bars because of unfair bond
conditions set by judges and others.
FORMER L.A. ASSISTANT | NOTICIAS 04/07/2016 | 11:38 1:58 Former Los Angeles County Sheriff's
SHERIFF FOUND GUILTY | UNIVISION Department Undersheriff Paul Tanaka
OF CORRUPTION 11:30PM was convicted in connection with a

sweeping, federal civil rights
investigation of corruption and deputy-
on-inmate abuse inside the jail system,
which is run by the LASD. Tanaka was
found quilty by a federal jury of
obstruction of justice and conspiracy to
obstruct justice.
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NOTHING TO REPORT NOTICIAS 04/08/2016 | NOTHING TO | NOTHING NOTHING TO REPORT
UNIVISION REPORT TO REPORT
11:30PM
WYOMING CAUCUSES: NOTICIAS 04/09/2016 | 11:46 0:23 Continuing a string of victories across the
BIG WIN FOR THE UNIVISION West, Senator Bernie Sanders of Vermont
SANDERS CAMPAIGN 11:30PM won the Wyoming caucuses on Saturday,
a symbolic triumph, if not a race-altering
one, in the last Democratic contest
before the April 19 New York primary.
LOS ANGELES RE- NOTICIAS 04/10/2016 | 11:44 2:00 Los Angeles is known as one of the cities
SEGREGATION UNIVISION with the highest number of immigrants in
11:30PM the country. la is experiencing a social
change in social makeup and
neighborhoods. this was revealed by a
study that calls this change "re-
segregation". the white population is
populating none latino or african areas
and american minorities, and these
communities in turn are populating areas
with less economic resources.
ZIKA VIRUS STRONGER NOTICIAS 04/11/2016 | 11:35 1:46 The more doctors learn about the Zika
THAN ANTICIPATED UNIVISION virus, the more frightening it looks, and
11:30PM money's urgently needed to fight it, two

top health officials said Monday. Doctors
from the Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention and the National Institutes of
Health appeared before White House
reporters to press their case for Congress
to OK $1.9 billion in emergency funding
to fight the virus.
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MARIHUANA COULD NOTICIAS 04/12/2016 | 11:38 1:30 Federal authorities have announced that
HAVE MAJOR IMPACT ON | UNIVISION they are reviewing the possibility of
MEDICAL USES 11:30PM loosening the classification of marijuana,
and if this happens, it could have a far-
reaching impact on how the substance is
used in medical settings, experts said.
Marijuana is currently classified as a
Schedule | drug, meaning it is listed
alongside heroin and LSD as among the
"most dangerous drugs" and has "no
currently accepted medical use and a
high potential for abuse."
NOTHING TO REPORT NOTICIAS 04/13/2016 | NOTHING TO | NOTHING NOTHING TO REPORT
UNIVISION REPORT TO REPORT
11:30PM
‘DAY OF ACTION” NOTICIAS 04/14/2016 | 11:40 0:20 It is called a 'Day of Action' and
PROTESTERS MARCH UNIVISION protesters of numerous causes marched
DOWN BROAD STREET 11:30PM down Broad Street to make their
message known, creating traffic gridlock
during rush hour in the process.
NOTHING TO REPORT NOTICIAS 04/15/2016 | NOTHING TO | NOTHING NOTHING TO REPORT
UNIVISION REPORT TO REPORT
11:30PM
MILLIONS AWAIT SUPREME | NOTICIAS 04/16/2016 | 11:38 2:08 According to a study from the Center for
COURT HEARINGS ON UNIVISION American Progress Here in Arizona at
IMMIGRATION 11:30PM least 181,000 children live with one

parent who could benefit from DAPA
program. According to immigration
lawyer Ezequiel Hernandez in physical
and logistical terms this would give a
work permit while the Immigration
arranged by Congress would help them
obtain a license and a Social Security.
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ONE DAY BEFORE
LAWYERS GO BEFORE
SUPREME COURT TO
SPEAK IN FAVOR AND
AGAINST IMMIGRATION
EXECUTIVE ORDER

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/17/2016

11:43

2:19

In the long legal career of Thomas Saénz
a civil rights lawyer who heads a legal
organization known Hispanic (MALDEF).
Monday he will speak before the U.S.
Supreme Court justices

in favor of three undocumented mothers
in South Texas and on behalf of millions
of people whose immigration status
depends on what is discussed that day
before the highest court in the land.

U.S. SUPREME COURT
HEARS BOTH SIDES OF
THE IMMIGRATION ISSUE

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/18/2016

11:41

2:17

The Supreme Court on Monday seemed
sharply divided during an extended
argument over a challenge to President
Obama's plan that would shield millions
of undocumented immigrants from
deportation and allow them to work in
the country legally.

NEW YORK PRIMARY
RESULTS

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/19/2016

11:39

1:47

Donald J. Trump wrested back control of
the Republican presidential race on
Tuesday with a commanding victory in
the New York primary, while Hillary
Clinton dealt a severe blow to Senator
Bernie Sanders with an unexpectedly
strong win that led her to declare that
the Democratic nomination was "in
sight."

PROFESSIONAL
LICENSES TO
UNDOCUMENTED

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/20/2016

11:44

0:20

Nebraska lawmakers countered the veto
of Republican Governor Pete Ricketts to
pass a law allowing certain immigrants
brought to the United States as children
without authorization, to work in health
care, education, and dozens of
professions that require state licenses.

FLINT WATER CRISIS

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/21/2016

11:44

1:50

Criminal charges against three men in
Michigan on Wednesday marked a
milestone in a crisis that's been years in
the making, potentially harmed tens of
thousands of people and cast a harsh
spotlight on infrastructure issues across
the country.




Page 6 of 8

NOTHING TO REPORT NOTICIAS 04/22/2016 | NOTHING TO | NOTHING NOTHING TO REPORT
UNIVISION REPORT TO REPORT
11:30PM
DO WE REALLY KNOW NOTICIAS 04/23/2016 | 11:51 1:39 Look at what happens with packaged
WHAT IS IN THE FOOD UNIVISION burgers, as any other product they
WE EAT? 11:30PM decomposed although it may take more
than 15 days. Something detrimental for
consumers, these food products contain
additives that can reduce the
effectiveness of some vitamins like B1
and B12.
IMPORTANT POLL NOTICIAS 04/24/2016 | 11:44 1:55 Just hours Tuesday primaries in 5 states,
LEADING INTO 5 STATE UNIVISION Hillary Clinton leads the polls in the
PRIMARIES 11:30PM primaries in Delaware, Connecticut,
Rhode Island, Maryland and
Pennsylvania, she appeals
to the African-American vote in
Philadelphia.
TPS FOR ECUADORIANS | NOTICIAS 04/25/2016 | 11:40 2:01 Rep. Joe Crowley (D-Queens, the Bronx),
IN THE UNITED STATES UNIVISION Vice Chair of the Democratic Caucus,
11:30PM issued a statement on the earthquake in
Ecuador. Crowley's district includes a
growing Ecuadorian community.
NC AND BILL ON NOTICIAS 04/25/2016 | 11:42 0:45 North Carolina's governor signed a
TRANSGENDERS USE OF | UNIVISION controversial bill blocking cities from
PUBLIC BATHROOMS 11:30PM allowing transgender individuals to use
public bathrooms for the sex they
identify as -- as well as restricting cities
from passing nondiscrimination laws
more broadly.
PRIMARY RESULTS IN NOTICIAS 04/26/2016 | 11:44 1:55 A significant night for the Clinton and
CRUCIAL STATES UNIVISION Trump campaigns. Clinton won four of
11:30PM five states and a slew of elected

delegates. Trump won all five states up
for grabs and probably every delegate
outside of Rhode Island (which allocated
its delegates proportionally).
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CENSUS LEAVES OUT NOTICIAS 04/26/2016 | 11:53 0:27 According to NALEO, over 400,000
400,000 HISPANIC UNIVISION hispanic children were left outside the
CHILDREN 11:30PM united states census, adversely affecting
the distribution of social and political
representation of the communities where
they reside.
FENTANYL-LACED NOTICIAS 04/27/2016 | 11:54 1:31 Contra Costa Health Services (CCHS)
COUNTERFEIT MEDICINES UNIVISION urges county residents not to buy or use
11:30PM prescription drugs except from licensed
pharmacies after receiving several
reports of overdose believed to involve
counterfeit, fentanyl-laced pills.
LABOR MOVEMENT IN NOTICIAS 04/28/2016 | 11:41 2:00 Days before a potential strike against
LOS ANGELES UNIVISION unfair practices, the Los Angeles Labor
11:30PM Movement will join 6,000 janitors across
Los Angeles County to support their
rights to be treated fairly as they fight for
fair wages and protections against
economic exploitation and sexual
assault.
IMMIGRATION RELIEF FOR NOTICIAS 04/28/2016 | 11:45 0:23 Some Ecuadorians immigrants in the
ECUADORIANS IN THE U.S UNIVISION United States may now apply while the
11:30PM department of homeland security studies
the possibility of granting the status of
temporary protection due to the powerful
earthquake that hit the South American
country on April 16.
SUPREME COURT WON’'T | NOTICIAS 04/29/2016 | 11:39 0:24 The Supreme Court refused Friday to
BLOCK TEXAS PHOTO ID | UNIVISION block Texas' photo ID law, the strictest in
LAW 11:30PM the nation, from remaining in effect for
now, but it left open the possibility of
doing so this summer if a lower court
challenge remains unresolved.
JANITORS RALLY DUE TO | NOTICIAS 04/29/2016 | 11:42 2:01 Thousands of janitors rallied in downtown
UNFAIR TREATMENT UNIVISION Los Angeles Friday as their contract
11:30PM negotiations enter the final hours,

threatening a potential strike over wages
and working conditions.
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OKLAHOMA ORAL SEX
CONTROVERSY

NOTICIAS
UNIVISION
11:30PM

04/30/2016

11:38

2:00

In Oklahoma, it's legal to have oral sex
with someone who's completely
unconscious, the state's highest criminal
court has ruled.




