Here follows a listing of some of the most significant issues responded to by **NOTICIAS UNIVISION**, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period <u>APRIL 2016.</u> The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance

appear does not reflect any priority or significance.							
DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE	PROGRAM/ SEGMENT	DATE	TIME	DURATION	NARRATION OF TYPE AND DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM/SEGMENT		
B-1B VISAS	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/01/20 16	11:42	2:18	Today marks the start of the annual window during which companies can apply for the limited number of H-1B visas for highly skilled foreign workers. There's a cap on the number of visas awarded-65,000 for foreigners with a degree from any university, plus 20,000 for advanced-degree holders who've graduated from U.S. schools.		
OBESITY EPIDEMIC WORLDWIDE	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/02/20 16	11:40	2:01	Research by the Imperial College of London monitored the body mass of people in 186 countries during the past 40 years, in 1975 there were 105 million obese people and in 2014 this figure increased dramatically to 641 million. Obesity continues to be the main risk factor for most diseases that are destroying most of the lives of 68 percent of people worldwide, causing heart disease, cancer and diabetes.		
BROCCOLI RECALL	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/02/20 16	11:46	0:50	Frozen broccoli cuts sold in 11 states are being recalled over fears of listeria contamination. Alimentos Congelados, S.A voluntarily recalled 18-hundred cases. They were distributed to stores in: Indiana, Kentucky, Ohio, Tennessee, Virginia, West Virginia, Florida, Georgia, Alabama, south Carolina and north Carolina.		
PANAMA PAPERS SCANDAL	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/03/20 16	11:36	3:26	Some will try to downplay it, to dismiss it, to tell you it's a big misunderstanding. They will say it's a tempest in a teapot or perhaps a grand conspiracy. But don't believe it. The release of the Panama Papers is a very big deal.		

Page 2 of 8

WISCONSIN PRIMARY TOMORROW	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/04/2016	11:51	2:30	When the Badger State votes on Tuesday, it could give America something more like Groundhog Day: several more weeks of an intense primary campaign. Republicans waged a two-front fight this weekend
WISCONSIN PRIMARY	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/05/2016	11:37	1:30	Ted Cruz won the Wisconsin Republican primary Tuesday, according to a CNN projection, boosting his effort to blunt Donald Trump and moving the party closer to a historic contested convention. Bernie Sanders, meanwhile, won the Democratic primary.
MISSISSIPPI LAW ALLOWING SERVICE DENIAL TO GAYS	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/05/2016	11:45	2:00	Mississippi's governor signed a law on Tuesday that allows public and private businesses to refuse service to gay couples based on the employers' religious beliefs. Gov. Phil Bryant signed House Bill 1523, despite opposition from gay-rights groups and some businesses who say it enables discrimination. Some conservative and religious groups support the bill.
ACLU DEMANDS TO IMPROVE TREATMENT OF IMMIGRANTS	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/06/2016	11:40	1:55	Advocates took action on two fronts Wednesday to push for better treatment of immigrants in federal custody, claiming they are having their belongings taken by U.S. agents and are languishing behind bars because of unfair bond conditions set by judges and others.
FORMER L.A. ASSISTANT SHERIFF FOUND GUILTY OF CORRUPTION	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/07/2016	11:38	1:58	Former Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department Undersheriff Paul Tanaka was convicted in connection with a sweeping, federal civil rights investigation of corruption and deputy- on-inmate abuse inside the jail system, which is run by the LASD. Tanaka was found guilty by a federal jury of obstruction of justice and conspiracy to obstruct justice.

Page 3 of 8

NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/08/2016	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT
WYOMING CAUCUSES: BIG WIN FOR THE SANDERS CAMPAIGN	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/09/2016	11:46	0:23	Continuing a string of victories across the West, Senator Bernie Sanders of Vermont won the Wyoming caucuses on Saturday, a symbolic triumph, if not a race-altering one, in the last Democratic contest before the April 19 New York primary.
LOS ANGELES RE- SEGREGATION	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/10/2016	11:44	2:00	Los Angeles is known as one of the cities with the highest number of immigrants in the country. Ia is experiencing a social change in social makeup and neighborhoods. this was revealed by a study that calls this change "resegregation". the white population is populating none latino or african areas and american minorities, and these communities in turn are populating areas with less economic resources.
ZIKA VIRUS STRONGER THAN ANTICIPATED	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/11/2016	11:35	1:46	The more doctors learn about the Zika virus, the more frightening it looks, and money's urgently needed to fight it, two top health officials said Monday. Doctors from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and the National Institutes of Health appeared before White House reporters to press their case for Congress to OK \$1.9 billion in emergency funding to fight the virus.

Page 4 of 8

MARIHUANA COULD HAVE MAJOR IMPACT ON MEDICAL USES	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/12/2016	11:38	1:30	Federal authorities have announced that they are reviewing the possibility of loosening the classification of marijuana, and if this happens, it could have a farreaching impact on how the substance is used in medical settings, experts said. Marijuana is currently classified as a Schedule I drug, meaning it is listed alongside heroin and LSD as among the "most dangerous drugs" and has "no currently accepted medical use and a high potential for abuse."
NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/13/2016	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT
"DAY OF ACTION" PROTESTERS MARCH DOWN BROAD STREET	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/14/2016	11:40	0:20	It is called a 'Day of Action' and protesters of numerous causes marched down Broad Street to make their message known, creating traffic gridlock during rush hour in the process.
NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/15/2016	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT
MILLIONS AWAIT SUPREME COURT HEARINGS ON IMMIGRATION	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/16/2016	11:38	2:08	According to a study from the Center for American Progress Here in Arizona at least 181,000 children live with one parent who could benefit from DAPA program. According to immigration lawyer Ezequiel Hernandez in physical and logistical terms this would give a work permit while the Immigration arranged by Congress would help them obtain a license and a Social Security.

Page 5 of 8

ONE DAY BEFORE LAWYERS GO BEFORE SUPREME COURT TO SPEAK IN FAVOR AND AGAINST IMMIGRATION EXECUTIVE ORDER	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/17/2016	11:43	2:19	In the long legal career of Thomas Saénz a civil rights lawyer who heads a legal organization known Hispanic (MALDEF). Monday he will speak before the U.S. Supreme Court justices in favor of three undocumented mothers in South Texas and on behalf of millions of people whose immigration status depends on what is discussed that day before the highest court in the land.
U.S. SUPREME COURT HEARS BOTH SIDES OF THE IMMIGRATION ISSUE	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/18/2016	11:41	2:17	The Supreme Court on Monday seemed sharply divided during an extended argument over a challenge to President Obama's plan that would shield millions of undocumented immigrants from deportation and allow them to work in the country legally.
NEW YORK PRIMARY RESULTS	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/19/2016	11:39	1:47	Donald J. Trump wrested back control of the Republican presidential race on Tuesday with a commanding victory in the New York primary, while Hillary Clinton dealt a severe blow to Senator Bernie Sanders with an unexpectedly strong win that led her to declare that the Democratic nomination was "in sight."
PROFESSIONAL LICENSES TO UNDOCUMENTED	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/20/2016	11:44	0:20	Nebraska lawmakers countered the veto of Republican Governor Pete Ricketts to pass a law allowing certain immigrants brought to the United States as children without authorization, to work in health care, education, and dozens of professions that require state licenses.
FLINT WATER CRISIS	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/21/2016	11:44	1:50	Criminal charges against three men in Michigan on Wednesday marked a milestone in a crisis that's been years in the making, potentially harmed tens of thousands of people and cast a harsh spotlight on infrastructure issues across the country.

Page 6 of 8

NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/22/2016	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT	NOTHING TO REPORT
DO WE REALLY KNOW WHAT IS IN THE FOOD WE EAT?	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/23/2016	11:51	1:39	Look at what happens with packaged burgers, as any other product they decomposed although it may take more than 15 days. Something detrimental for consumers, these food products contain additives that can reduce the effectiveness of some vitamins like B1 and B12.
IMPORTANT POLL LEADING INTO 5 STATE PRIMARIES	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/24/2016	11:44	1:55	Just hours Tuesday primaries in 5 states, Hillary Clinton leads the polls in the primaries in Delaware, Connecticut, Rhode Island, Maryland and Pennsylvania, she appeals to the African-American vote in Philadelphia.
TPS FOR ECUADORIANS IN THE UNITED STATES	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/25/2016	11:40	2:01	Rep. Joe Crowley (D-Queens, the Bronx), Vice Chair of the Democratic Caucus, issued a statement on the earthquake in Ecuador. Crowley's district includes a growing Ecuadorian community.
NC AND BILL ON TRANSGENDERS USE OF PUBLIC BATHROOMS	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/25/2016	11:42	0:45	North Carolina's governor signed a controversial bill blocking cities from allowing transgender individuals to use public bathrooms for the sex they identify as as well as restricting cities from passing nondiscrimination laws more broadly.
PRIMARY RESULTS IN CRUCIAL STATES	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/26/2016	11:44	1:55	A significant night for the Clinton and Trump campaigns. Clinton won four of five states and a slew of elected delegates. Trump won all five states up for grabs and probably every delegate outside of Rhode Island (which allocated its delegates proportionally).

Page 7 of 8

CENSUS LEAVES OUT 400,000 HISPANIC CHILDREN	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/26/2016	11:53	0:27	According to NALEO, over 400,000 hispanic children were left outside the united states census, adversely affecting the distribution of social and political representation of the communities where they reside.
FENTANYL-LACED COUNTERFEIT MEDICINES	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/27/2016	11:54	1:31	Contra Costa Health Services (CCHS) urges county residents not to buy or use prescription drugs except from licensed pharmacies after receiving several reports of overdose believed to involve counterfeit, fentanyl-laced pills.
LABOR MOVEMENT IN LOS ANGELES	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/28/2016	11:41	2:00	Days before a potential strike against unfair practices, the Los Angeles Labor Movement will join 6,000 janitors across Los Angeles County to support their rights to be treated fairly as they fight for fair wages and protections against economic exploitation and sexual assault.
IMMIGRATION RELIEF FOR ECUADORIANS IN THE U.S	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/28/2016	11:45	0:23	Some Ecuadorians immigrants in the United States may now apply while the department of homeland security studies the possibility of granting the status of temporary protection due to the powerful earthquake that hit the South American country on April 16.
SUPREME COURT WON'T BLOCK TEXAS PHOTO ID LAW	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/29/2016	11:39	0:24	The Supreme Court refused Friday to block Texas' photo ID law, the strictest in the nation, from remaining in effect for now, but it left open the possibility of doing so this summer if a lower court challenge remains unresolved.
JANITORS RALLY DUE TO UNFAIR TREATMENT	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/29/2016	11:42	2:01	Thousands of janitors rallied in downtown Los Angeles Friday as their contract negotiations enter the final hours, threatening a potential strike over wages and working conditions.

Page 8 of 8

OKLAHOMA ORAL SEX CONTROVERSY	NOTICIAS UNIVISION 11:30PM	04/30/2016	11:38	2:00	In Oklahoma, it's legal to have oral sex with someone who's completely unconscious, the state's highest criminal court has ruled.
----------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------	-------	------	---